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AN AcT to aDend section 75-128. Revisetl Statutes
SupPlenent, 1969. relating to the State
Railuay coE[ission: to correct internal
refereace: antl to repeal the original
section.

Be it enacted by the peopJ.e of the state of Nebraska,

section 1. that section 75-128. Revisetl
statutes suPPleEeDt, 1969. be anentletl to reatl as
follocs:

75-128. It is hereby tleclaretl to be the policy
of the Legislature that all natters presented to the
connission be heartl and tleterninetl rithout tlelay. All
natters requiring a hearing shall be set for hearing at
the earliest practicable tlate antl in no eYent, except
for gootl cause shocn, rhich shoring shall be recitetl in
the oraler, shall the tine fixed for hearing be nore than
six nonths after the alate of filing of the apPlication,
cotrplaint, or petition on chich such hearing is to be
haa. Except as otheruise provitletl io section 75-121 antl
except for gooal cause shown, a decision of the
connission sha11 be uade antl filetl sithin thirty days
after coopletion of the hearing or after subnission of
affiilavits in nonhearing proceedings. In the case of
any proceecling upon chich a hearing is heltl, th9
trins-ript of testitrony shall be prepared antl subnittea
to the conni.ssion prior to etrtry of an order. f'or each
application, conPlaint or petition filetl uith the state
Railway Commission, excePt those filetl untler the
provisions of sections 75-301 to ?5-3{? Z5-335, there
iha1I be charged a filing fee to be tleterninetl by the
commission, but in an aoount not to exceed the su& of
fifty tlollars payable at the tine of such filing.

sec. 2. That original section 75-128. Revised
statutes Supplenent, 1969, is repealetl.
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